Business of the Village Board Village of Saranac Lake

SUBJECT: Hire Water-Wa	ste Water Mainter	nance Worker <u>DATE: 3-20-20</u>	023
DEPT OF ORIGIN: Village Manager		BILL # <u>33-2023</u>	
DATE SUBMITTED: <u>3-17-2023</u>		EXHIBITS:	
APPROVED AS TO FORM	l :		
Village Attorney		Village Administration	-
EXPENDITURE REQUIRED E	AMOUNT BUDGETED	APPROPRIATION REQUIRED:	
		o hire Justin Farmer to the position of N Department of Public Works.	Nater and
MOVED BY: Scottin	SECONDE	ED BY: Catllaz.	
VOTE ON ROLL CALL:			
MAYOR WILLIAMS	yes	_	
TRUSTEE BRUNETTE	yes		
TRUSTEE CATILLAZ	yes		
TRUSTEE SCOLLIN	yes		
TRUSTEE SHAPIRO	yes_		

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE VILLAGE MANAGER TO HIRE JUSTIN FARMER TO THE POSITION OF WATER AND WASTE WATER MAINTENANCE WORKER WITHIN THE DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS (DPW)

WHEREAS, the Village currently has an open position of a Water and Waste Water Maintenance Worker, and,

WHEREAS, the Village of Saranac Lake is committed to maintaining a full staff, and,

WHEREAS, the Village of Saranac Lake submitted Justin Farmer's application to Franklin County Civil Service and it was approved, and,

WHEREAS, Dustin Martin is recommending Justin Farmer for the position of Water and Waste Water Maintenance Worker, and,

WHEREAS, the position is a member of the Teamsters Union and will begin with all of the benefits of a starting union member.

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, authorization is given to the Village Manager to hire Justin Farmer as a Water and Waste Water Maintenance Worker.